
 

 

BCY SERVICE CENTRE 

NAME EXT POSITION EMAIL 

Vacant  Council Executive Director  

Iqbal Lalany 223 Operations Manager ilalany@scouts.ca 

Dyanna Pfenniger 224 Member Services Registrar dpfenniger@scouts.ca 

Liza Gabriel 225 Accounting lgabriel@scouts.ca 

Michelle Yu 226 Member Services myu@scouts.ca 

Melissa Nemeth 221 Communications & Admin Assistant melissa.nemeth@scouts.ca 

AREA SUPPORT MANAGERS 

NAME  TELEPHONE POSITION EMAIL 

Timothy Pugh  250‐961‐8308 ASM ‐ CAS timothy.pugh@scouts.ca 

Warren Edis  250‐215‐1021 ASM ‐ CAS wedis@scouts.ca 

Melissa Bond  250‐668‐0983 ASM ‐ CAS mbond@scouts.ca 

Mariko Zamani  604‐220‐2088 ASM – FVC mzamani@scouts.ca 

Viki Fanous  604‐220‐8381 ASM – FVC vfanous@scouts.ca 

Ivy Chan  604‐230‐8619 ASM – PCC ivy.chan@scouts.ca 

Sabinah Rafiq  604‐340-5801 ASM ‐ PCC sabinah.rafiq@scouts.ca 

 

CAMP RANGERS 

Willie Burrows CAS 250‐642‐5924 Camp Barnard campbarnard@scouts.ca 

Nathan Martyn FVC 604‐534‐9851 Camp McLean campmclean@shaw.ca 

Andrew Watson FVC 604‐462‐7012 Camp Whonnock cwhonnoc@telus.net 

Brent Rowland PCC 604‐886‐2686 Camp Byng campbyng@scouts.ca 

 

VANCOUVER SCOUT SHOP 1‐866‐879‐5724 or 604‐879‐5724 vancouvershop@scouts.ca 

Mandy Wold 232 Shop Manager mwold@scouts.ca 

Navi Roycombough 228 Shop Clerk (PT) nroycombough@scouts.ca 
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EMAIL 

cascadia@scouts.ca 

fraservalley@scouts.ca 

pacificcoast@scouts.ca 

bcy@scouts.ca 

 

 

Diane Yockey 228 Senior Sales Associate (FT) diane.yockey@scouts.ca 

Stephanie Fribance 228 Senior Sales Associate (PT) sfribance@scouts.ca 

Gordon Ng 228 Sales Associate (PT) gordon.ng@scouts.ca 

Daniel Graham 228 Sales Associate (PT) daniel.graham@scouts.ca 

Bronson Ng 228 Sales Associate (PT) bronson.ng@scouts.ca 

Michael Xiong 228 Sales Associate michael.xiong@scouts.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ASMs  AREAS 

Warren Edis CAS N.Okanagan / C.Okanagan / S. Okanangan / W. Kootenays / E. Kootenays 

Timothy Pugh CAS Kamloops/Skeena/Central Interior/Peace‐Northern Rockies/Cariboo‐Chilcotin/Yukon 

Melissa Bond CAS Greater Victoria / Eagles Rest / Central Island / Orca Coast 

Mariko Zamani FVC Coho / Fraser Cheam / Three Rivers 

Viki Fanous FVC Green Timbers / Nicomekl / WestSurDel 

Sabinah Rafiq PCC East Vancouver/Pacific Spirit/Richmond 

Ivy Chan PCC Burnaby / Northshore/Sea to Sky 

   

   

   

   

   

   

 

COUNCIL WEBSITES 

 C AS  ‐  C as c adi a  C ounc il  

 FVC  ‐  Fr as er  Val l ey  C ounci l  

 PC C  ‐  Paci fic  C oas t  C ounci l  

BCY – BCY Service Centre 
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